
CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - February 21, 2008 - Race 4
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Fillies (NW3 L X) Claiming Price: $15,000 - $13,000
Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (P. Kerney - 1:23.29 - July 8, 2006)
Purse: $22,000
Available Money: $22,000
Value of Race: $22,000 1st $13,200, 2nd $4,400, 3rd $2,200, 4th $1,100, 5th $660, 6th $440
Weather: Snowing Track: Fast
Off at: 8:22 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
5
3
2
7
6
4

Soufriere (Reynolds, Larry)
Rock 'n Slate (Ramirez, Erick)
Peace Time (Perez, Xavier)
Creative Rosetta (Crews, Katie)
Coal Valley (Acosta, J.)
Fleisher (Whittaker, Dale)

119
116
112
108
112
117

LA b
LA
LA b
L
LA b
LA b

4
2
1
6
5
3

4
2
1
6
5
3

4Head

31

1Head

6
5Head

22

41

31/2

1Head

5Head

6
21/2

3Head

1Head

21

6
51

41

12

21 1/2

31 1/4

4Neck

51/2

6

1.00*
6.50
4.20

12.90
3.30
8.50

lead 1/16, drew off
out finished
weakened last 1/16
lacked closing bid
lacked late response
lacked needed rally

Fractional Times: 24.62 50.05 1:17.13 Final Time: 1:31.20

Winner: Soufriere, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Prime Timber out of Sleek'nsilver, by Northern Prospect. Foaled Feb 14, 2005 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Douglas S. Arnold. Winning Owner: Davis, Susan G. and Mitchell, Steven

Claiming Prices: 5 - Soufriere: $15,000; 3 - Rock 'n Slate: $15,000; 2 - Peace Time: $15,000; 7 - Creative Rosetta: $13,000; 6 - Coal
Valley: $13,000; 4 - Fleisher: $15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Moose Cat

Total WPS Pool: $30,540
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Soufriere 4.00 2.80 2.20
3 Rock 'n Slate 8.40 4.60
2 Peace Time 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-3 24.00 25,134
$2.00 Trifecta 5-3-2 66.60 19,238
$2.00 Superfecta 5-3-2-7 230.60 6,609
$2.00 Daily Double 6-5 34.60 2,900

Trainers: 5 - Grams, Timothy; 3 - Kline, Jr., Homer; 2 - Runco, Jeff; 7 - Barber, Donald; 6 - Pickett, Crystal; 4 - Herbst, Preston

Owners: 5 - Davis, Susan G. and Mitchell, Steven; 3 - Big Lick Farm; 2 - Pocket Aces Racing; 7 -Elex D. Bowman; 6 - Bella Cavello Stables LLC; 4
-Gregory T. Martin;

Footnotes
SOUFRIERE saved ground, rallied four wide around the turn, gained the lead near the sixteenth pole then drew off. ROCK 'N SLATE prompted the issue
three wide, gained a slim lead in the upper stretch but was out finished. PEACE TIME set the pace on the rail, weakened last sixteenth. CREATIVE
ROSETTA within striking distance four and five wide, lacked a closing bid. COAL VALLEY well placed three wide, lacked a late response. FLEISHER
pressed the issue just off the rail, lacked the needed late rally.

Copyright 2008 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?SITE=CHRR&TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=02/21/2008&RACE=4&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?SITE=CHRR&TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=02/21/2008&RACE=4&DAY=D

