CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - February 21, 2008 - Race 4

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Fillies (NW3 L X) Claiming Price: \$15,000 - \$13,000

Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (P. Kerney - 1:23.29 - July 8, 2006)

Purse: \$22,000

Available Money: \$22,000

Value of Race: \$22,000 1st \$13,200, 2nd \$4,400, 3rd \$2,200, 4th \$1,100, 5th \$660, 6th \$440

Weather: Snowing Track: Fast Off at: 8:22 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
5	Soufriere (Reynolds, Larry)	119 LA b	4	4	4 ^{Head}	4 ¹	3 ^{Head}	1 ²	1.00*	lead 1/16, drew off
3	Rock 'n Slate (Ramirez, Erick)	116 LA	2	2	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	21 1/2	6.50	out finished
2	Peace Time (Perez, Xavier)	112 LA b	1	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	3 ¹ 1/4	4.20	weakened last 1/16
7	Creative Rosetta (Crews, Katie)	108 L	6	6	6	5 ^{Head}	6	4 ^{Neck}	12.90	lacked closing bid
6	Coal Valley (Acosta, J.)	112 LA b	5	5	5 ^{Head}	6	5 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	3.30	lacked late response
4	Fleisher (Whittaker, Dale)	117 LA b	3	3	2^2	2 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	6	8.50	lacked needed rally

Fractional Times: 24.62 50.05 1:17.13 Final Time: 1:31.20

Winner: Soufriere, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Prime Timber out of Sleek'nsilver, by Northern Prospect. Foaled Feb 14, 2005 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Douglas S. Arnold. Winning Owner: Davis, Susan G. and Mitchell, Steven

Claiming Prices: 5 - Soufriere: \$15,000; 3 - Rock 'n Slate: \$15,000; 2 - Peace Time: \$15,000; 7 - Creative Rosetta: \$13,000; 6 - Coal

Valley: \$13,000; 4 - Fleisher: \$15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Moose Cat

Total WPS Pool: \$30,540

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Soufriere	4.00	2.80	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	5-3	24.00	25,134
3	Rock 'n Slate		8.40	4.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-3-2	66.60	19,238
2	Peace Time			2.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	5-3-2-7	230.60	6,609
					\$2.00 Daily Double	6-5	34.60	2,900

Trainers: 5 - Grams, Timothy; 3 - Kline, Jr., Homer; 2 - Runco, Jeff; 7 - Barber, Donald; 6 - Pickett, Crystal; 4 - Herbst, Preston

Owners: 5 - Davis, Susan G. and Mitchell, Steven; 3 - Big Lick Farm; 2 - Pocket Aces Racing; 7 - Elex D. Bowman; 6 - Bella Cavello Stables LLC; 4

-Gregory T. Martin;

Footnotes

SOUFRIERE saved ground, rallied four wide around the turn, gained the lead near the sixteenth pole then drew off. ROCK 'N SLATE prompted the issue three wide, gained a slim lead in the upper stretch but was out finished. PEACE TIME set the pace on the rail, weakened last sixteenth. CREATIVE ROSETTA within striking distance four and five wide, lacked a closing bid. COAL VALLEY well placed three wide, lacked a late response. FLEISHER pressed the issue just off the rail, lacked the needed late rally.

Copyright 2008 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.